

In the Court of the District Judge
Uttar Dinajpur at Raiganj

M.A.C.C. - 90/2018

Debjani Basak & others
Vs
The National Insurance Co. Ltd.

U/s-166 of the Motor Vehicles Act.

01/11.06.2018

An application U/s-166 of the M.V. Act is filed by the petitioner/claimant Debjani Basak & others claiming compensation of Rs.45,00,000 (Rupees Forty Five Lakhs) only plus interest on account of injury of Gourab Basak due to motor vehicle accident.

Register the same as Motor Accident Claim Case.

The claim application is not duly stamped.

Claim Application is filed with inadequate Court Fees.

Applicant files a Petition and prays for permission to furnish the balance Court Fee before hearing.

Heard. Considered.

Applicant is directed to furnish the D.C. fee before hearing or on the date of hearing positively.

The Claimants file xerox copy of document along with firisti. Let the copy of documents be kept with the case record.

The claimants file requisites along with process fee.

Let the case be transferred before the Couer of Ld A.D.J, F.T.C. 2nd Court, Raiganj for Disposal.

Fix 02-07-2018 for further order.

Dictd. by me

MACT, U/Dinajpur
at Raiganj .

Judge Judge, MACT
U/Dinajpur at Raiganj