

03 /08-08-2018:           Petitioner files hajira.

One A/D card is received showing for receiving the  
summon by the owner of the vehicle. But not appeared neither prays for time  
for filing Written statement. So let the case be proceeded exparte against the  
owner Arundhuti Chatterjee.

No S/R against the Insurance Company is received.  
The case is adjourned.  
To 01-10-2018 for S/R

Dictd by me

Judge, MACT  
FTC-II(R)

Judge, MACT  
FTC-II, Raiganj