

M.A.C. Case No.90/2018

12/27-09-2019: Both parties file hajira.

Today two affidavit in chief of petitioner Debjani Basak and Raajib Das are filed and they are examined in chief as P.W 1 and P.W. 2 respectively and their cross-examination is deferred. Documents are marked as Exbt- 1 to 12.

The case is adjourned.

Fix 29-11-2019 for cross-examination of P.W. 1 and P.W.2 .

Dictated and corrected.

Judge, MACT , FTC- 2nd
Court, Raiganj

Judge, MACT
FTC-II, Raiganj.