

M.A.C. Case No. 90/2018

13/29-11-2019: Petitioner files hajira along with hajira of witness i.e. P.W. 1 and P.W. 2 but could not be examined today due to resolution of bar Association due to death of one senior Advocate Sri Siddhi Charan Sarkar .

The case is adjourned.

Fix 13-01-2020 for cross-examination of P.W. 1 and P.W. 2

Dictated and corrected.

Judge, MACT , FTC- 2<sup>nd</sup>  
Court, Raiganj

Judge, MACT  
FTC-II, Raiganj.