

MAC-90 of 2018

15/24-02-2020:

Both the parties file hazirah. PW-1 Smt Debjani Basak is present who is cross-examined as PW-1 and deferred on the prayer of O.P lawyer.

The case is adjourned.

Fix 20.04.2020 for further cross-examination of PW-1 and PW-2.

Dictd. by me

Judge,MACT
FTC-II,Raiganj

Judge,MACT
FTC-II,Raiganj