

M.A.C.C Case No. 90 of 2018  
CNR. No. WBUD01-001769-2018  
J.O Code-WB00891

28/13.02.2023:

Today is fixed for OPW.

No steps by the parties.

In view of the resolution dated 13.02.2023 passed by the Raiganj Bar Association for not to pass any adverse order due to Pen Down movement of the West Bengal Court Employees Association, no adverse order is passed.

The case is adjourned for the ends of justice.

To 11.05.2023 for OPW.

Addl. Judge,MACT.  
Fast Track Court-II, Raiganj.