

WBUD010017692018



M A C C/90/2018

Debjani Basak Vs. National Insurance Co. Ltd.

34/31.01.2024:

Today is fixed for OPW as last chance, id argument.

Petitioner is ready through her Ld. Advocate.

OP/National Insurance Co. Ltd. is present with one witness namely Parimal Chandra Haldar.

Affidavit-in-Chief of witness is filed and kept with the record.

The witness namely Parimal Chandra Haldar is examined in chief and cross examined in full as OPW-1 and discharged. The investigation report consisting of 11 pages are marked as **Exhibit -A (Objection)** and these news report are marked as **X for identification**.

On verbal prayer of Ld. Advocate for the OP/Ins Co, the OPW is closed.

To 01.04.2024 for argument.

MACT Judge, FTC-II,
Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur

(Manik Lal Jana)(WB01023)
MACT Judge, FTC-II,
Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur

Visit ecourts.gov.in for updates or download mobile app "eCourts Services" from Android or iOS