

WBUD010017692018



M A C C/90/2018

Debjani Basak Vs. National Insurance Co. Ltd.

46/08.04.2025:

Today is fixed for further evidence of OPW-2.

Both the parties have filed their respective hazira.

SR of witness namely Dr. Sanjoy Bandhpadhya is received which shows that the summon was officially served. The witness did not turn up.

At this stage, a petition filed by the OP/Ins Co. with a prayer for issuance W/A of the witness Dr. Sanjoy Bandhpadhya.

Heard. Perused. Considered.

The witness namely Dr. Sanjoy Bandhpadhya did not turn up for his deposition on this day although the summon was duly served to him.

Accordingly, in terms of Section 32 of C.P.C, issue warrant of arrest on the witness namely Dr. Sanjoy Bandhpadhya for compelling him for his attendance before the court for his deposition. I/C Raiganj Police Station is directed to execute the warrant and produce the witness Dr. Sanjoy Bandhpadhya before the court on the date concerned.

Fix **09.06.2025** for ER of WA of witness Dr. Sanjoy Bandhpadhya and evidence.

D/C

(Manik Lal Jana)(WB01023)

ADJ FTC-II, Raiganj,

MACT,ADJ, FTC-II, Raiganj

Uttar Dinajpur

Uttar Dinajpur

[Visit ecourts.gov.in](http://ecourts.gov.in) for updates or download mobile app "eCourts Services" from Android or iOS