

WBUD010017692018



M A C C/90/2018

Debjani Basak Vs. National Insurance Co. Ltd.

48/08.08.2025:

The court is lying vacant.

Today is fixed for ER of WA of witness Dr. Sanjoy Bandhapadhy and evidence.

Both the parties have filed their respective haziras.

SR received with an endorsement "Date Expired" given by Nazir, District Judge's Court, Uttar Dinajpur at Raiganj. Same be kept with the record.

Petitioner is present and submitted that although the argument in the case has already been completed and the instant case is about six years old and OP/Insurance Company did not to take steps in respect of WWA of witness Dr. Sanjoy Bandhapadhy.

Perused the case record from which it appears that warrant of arrest was issued upon the witness but no steps taken the OP.

To 11.11.2025 for ER of WWA and evidence.

OP. National Insurance Co. Ltd. is directed to take necessary step in respect of witness by the date fixed positively (11.11.2025).

D/C

(Madhumita Roy)(WB00699)
ADJ FTC-II, in-charge, Raiganj,
Uttar Dinajpur

Visit ecourts.gov.in for updates or download mobile app "eCourts Services" from Android or iOS